

				e OTG
To the Commissioner for Patent	s. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie		
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Industrial Technology Rese		rty(ies):
-	siung WANG Pin PAN	Name:	Industrial ⁻ Institute	Technology Research
		Street Address:	No. 195, S Chu-Tung	Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing F Chen
3. Nature of Conveyance:		_		
⊠Assignment	City, State, Zip:	Hsin-Chu ł	dsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
☐ Security Agreeme				
□ Other:				
Execution Date	er January 2 2002			- dd () - (4 b b
Execution Date: January 2, 2002 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		☐ Additional r		address(es) attached.
	<i>((</i>			
	her with a new January 2,			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002	hers Attached		
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the second se	her with a new January 2,	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the second se	her with a new January 2, le application is: 2002	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the second sec	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the second se	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Additional Number of	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
f this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the file of the fi	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Additional Number of	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be constant Account	ents Involved: charged to dep	\$40.00 osit account
f this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the file of the fi	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Additional Number of	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be constant Account	ents Involved: charged to dep	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200
f this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the special policy of the special poli	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Additional Number of	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be consisted and Account Number Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Accou	ents Involved: charged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the same and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my known application of the same to th	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number of the Additional Number of	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be consisted and Account Number Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Accou	ents Involved: charged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
f this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the special policy of the execution date of the special policy of the second	her with a new January 2, ne application is: 2002 Additional Number Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Decided and belief, the foregoing focument.	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be consisted and Account Number Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Attach Duplicate Consisted Account Number Accou	ents Involved: charged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS A true

03/05/2002 HMARZII 00000031 10083366

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Tsung-Hsiung WANG et al

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A METHOD OF ENHANCEMENT OF ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVE POLYMER BY USE OF FIDLD EFFECT CONTROL"

POLYMER BY USE OF FIDED EFFECT CON	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
[] executed on:	
filed on: Serial No.:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America	
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Insti	tute
whose post office address is No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing	Rd., Chu-Tung Chen, Hsin-Chu Hsien,
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNED is desirous of acquiring the entire right	t title and interest in and to the same in the United Taiwan,
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right States;	R.O.C.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire rig	
application throughout the United States of America, including any and all I	
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal	ly may be required in connection with the filing,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent appl	ication(s) in the United states for said INVENTION,
including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of	of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further considerat	ion and at Assignee's expense, to identify and
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information of the communication	nation concerning the INVENTION that are within
Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and tes	timony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be
required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, inaintenance and defen	se of any patent application or patent encompassed
within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instru	ument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors,
administrators and other legal representatives.	
Also, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of P	
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, t	
sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal represer	
which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	ime would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon & Thomas</i> to it	nsert or complete any information in this document
needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Assigner reame Address	
	Lane 706, 2nd Sec., Chung-Hsing Rd.,
HI THE IC ANGEROA	City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Deter Suprature	
January 2, 2002 \ TS.17.	14 - Houng Thing
	otarization preferred but not required)
SS.	Manzanton prototrod out not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of	

Continued on Next Page

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0142

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Page <u>2</u>

hssigner name Jing-Ping PAN	No. 52, Lane 76, Kuang-Ming Rd., Chu-Tu		
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Chen, Hsing-Chu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Jan. 2, 2002	Signature Jing - Pin Dan		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Sefore me personally appeared saidss.	and acknowleged		
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
	My Commission Expires.		
loogpur neme	Address		
There Signal			
), de	Signature		
**			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
SS.			
Before me personally appeared said	day of, 20		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
4xignor nome	Addiess		
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
SS.	and acknowleged		
Before me personally appeared said This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
This manufaction to this (net) needed and deed this			
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		

Continued on Next Page

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/27/2002 REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0143